

Gluten Free Caramel Jewel Traybake

Nutrition Facts

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1,851
Energy (kcal)	441
Fat (g)	18.9
Saturates (g)	9.0
Carbohydrate (g)	64.2
Total sugars (g)	39.1
Protein (g)	4.9
Salt (g)	0.40

Gluten free, BRCGS Gluten free certified

Ingredients: Gluten Free **OATS** (29%), Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Caramel (14%) (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK**, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; Stabiliser: Pectin; Salt, Natural Flavouring), Demerara Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) Water, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (4%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Dark Chocolate (2%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Pumpkin Seeds, Salt.

Allergens:

Contains: Gluten free Oats, Milk, Soya

May Contain traces of: Nuts & Egg